
Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Monday, May 10: day 1/12 

Flagstaff     Sky Harbor 

Airport 

    

Sky Harbor Airport Various Various  Dublin 
  Overnight flight.  Best to get some 

sleep on the plane to avoiding jetlag. 

Tuesday, May 11: day 2/12 

            

Dublin Airport    Customs Dublin Airport 
Bus 

  Fair included 

Dublin Bus Stop 
 

Bus Abigail's 
Hostel 

12:00 PM Drop off backpacks 

Abigail's Hostel 12:00 PM walk Merchants 
Arch 

12:15 PM Merchants’ Arch forms a part of the Merchants’ 

Hall, built to the designs of the celebrated 
architect Frederick Darley in 1821. Today 

occupied by a public house and restaurant,  

Merchants Arch 12:15 PM Eat Merchants 
Arch 

1:15 PM Lunch paid by Traveler 

Merchants Arch 1:15 PM walk Euro Store 1:45 PM   

Euro Store 1:45 PM Purchase Euro Store 2:15 PM   

Euro Store 2:15 PM walk Abigail's 
Hostel 

2:45 PM 
 

Abigail's Hostel 2:45 AM Rest Abigail's 
Hostel 

3:15 PM   

Abigail's Hostel 3:15 PM walk/Ride Guinness 
Storehouse 

4:00 PM St. James's Gate, located on James's Street, was the 
western entrance to the city during the Middle Ages and 
was the traditional starting point for the pilgrimage from 

Dublin to Santiago de Compostela in Spain.   

Guinness 
Storehouse 

4:00 PM Tour Guinness 
Storehouse 

5:00 PM The gate gave its name to the St. James's Gate 
Brewery taken over by Arthur Guinness in 1759).[2]  

Guinness 
Storehouse 

5:00 PM walk/Ride Fitzsimons 
Pub 

5:30 PM Carriage ride usually 10 euro each not 
included 

Fitzsimons Pub 5:30 PM Eat Fitzsimons 
Pub 

6:30 PM Dinner paid by Traveler 

Fitzsimons Pub 6:30 PM Walk College Green 
Tourist office 

7:00 PM   

Gravedigger Tour 7:45 PM Tour Gravedigger 
Tour 

9:50 PM   

The Church Bar 10:15 PM Walk Abigail's 
Hostel 

10:30 PM Retire, Journal, Travelers, are welcome to 
wander Temple Bar.  We have an early 

get-up tomorrow. 

Meet Me Here 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Santiago_de_Compostela
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/St._James%27s_Gate_Brewery
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/St._James%27s_Gate_Brewery
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Arthur_Guinness
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/St._James%27s_Gate#cite_note-guinnessarchive-2


Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 
Comments 

Wednesday, May 12: Day 3/12 

Abigail's 

Hostel 

7:00 AM Mouth Stomach 7:30 AM Breakfast is included in the 

stay.  Lots to choose from. 

Abigail's 

Hostel 

7:45 AM Walk Patty's 

Place 

8:00 AM This is a Two-Day bus tour.  

Drivers provide narratives on 

the places we will visit.  

Please tip the driver 

Patty's Place 8:20 AM Bus Rock of 

Cashel 

  The Rock of Cashel was the traditional 

seat of the Kings of Munster for several 

hundred years, Muirchertach Ua Briain, 

donated his fortress on the Rock to the 

church. The picturesque complex has a 

character of its own and is one of the 

most remarkable collections of Celtic 

Art and medieval architecture to be 

found anywhere in Europe. Few 

remnants of the early structures survive; 

many buildings on the current site date 

from the 12th and 13th centuries. 

Rock of 

Cashel 

  Bus Cork   Lunch 

Cork   Bus Blarney   The Stone has become one of 

Ireland’s most successful tourist 

attractions.  As the legend goes, if 

one kisses the stone, they are said 

to be bestowed with the gift of 

eloquence and skill of flattery.  

Blarney   Bus Cork 7:00 PM Check in to hostel which is 

included in the price.  Then Dinner 

and nightlife. 

Cork 7:00 PM Walk Restaurant 7:30 PM   

Restaurant 7:30 PM Eat Restaurant 8:30 PM Dinner paid for buy Traveler.  

Restaurant 8:30 PM walk 
Free Time 10:00 

PM 

  

            



Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 
Comments 

Thursday, May 13: Day 4/12 

Hostel 7:00 AM Mouth Cork 7:30 AM 

Breakfast is included in the stay. 

Hostel 8:00 AM Bus Doolin 12:00 PM Relaxing drive along the rugged 

coastline of Ireland.  

Doolin 12:00 PM Mouth Doolin 1:00 PM Lunch paid by Traveler 

Doolin 1:00 PM Bus The Cliffs 

of Moher 

2:00 PM Tour of the visitor’s center and lots 

of walking about for fantastic 

pictures 

The Cliffs of 

Moher 

2:00 PM Bus Bunratty 

Castle 

2:30 PM  The Cliffs of Moher are one of Ireland’s 

most spectacular sights.  Standing 754 feet 
above the Atlantic Ocean it is one of the 
most amazing view in Ireland 

Bunratty Castle 2:30 PM Walk Bunratty 

Castle 

3:30 PM Photo stop, visitors center, snacks. 

Bunratty Castle 3:30 PM Bus Dublin 7:30 PM  A quik stop here for toilet and 

some shopping.  There will not be 

enougt time to visit the castle.  

Becareful crossing the road for 

pictures.  

Paddy's Place 7:30 PM Walk Abigail’s 

Hostel 

8:00 PM   

Abigail’s Hostel 8:15 PM Check-In Abigail’s 

Hostel 

8:30 PM 
 

Abigail’s Hostel 8:30 PM Walk Restaurant 8:45 PM 
 

Restaurant 8:45 PM Eat Restaurant 9:45 PM Dinner paid for by Traveler. 

Discussion of Irish and their relation 

to current psychology 

Restaurant 9:45 PM walk Abigail’s 

Hostel 

10:00 PM  Most hostels have quiet time after 

10:00 PM 

            



Depart from Depart Time Via Destination  Arrival Time 
Comments 

Friday, May 14: Day 5/12 

Abigail’s Hostel 5:00 AM Pack 
Abigail’s 
Hostel 

5:30 AM 
 

Abigail’s Hostel 5:30 AM Walk Bus Stop 5:45 AM   

Bus Stop 5:45 AM Bus 
Dublin 
Airport 

6:16 AM   

Dublin Airport  6:15 AM Walk Ryan Air 6:30 AM   

Ryan Air 6:30 AM Check-in/Rest Ryan Air 6:45 AM   

Dublin Airport  6:45 AM Walk to Gate Ryan Air 7:00 AM   

Ryan Air 7:35 AM Fly 
London 
Gatwick 

9:10 AM  

London Gatwick 9:10 AM Walk Customs 9:45 AM   

Customs 9:45 AM Walk 
Gatwick Rail 

Station 
10:00 AM   

Gatwick Rail 
Station 

10:00 AM Get ticket 
Gatwick Rail 

Station 
10:15 AM  

Gatwick Rail 
Station 

10:15 AM Walk 
Gatwick Rail 

Station 
10:30 AM   

Gatwick Rail 
Station 

11:57 AM Train Salisbury 2:19 PM 
Salisbury began about 2500 years ago when an 
iron age fort was built on Salisbury Hill about 2 
miles north of the current town center 

Salisbury Train 
Station 

2:19 AM Walk 
Sarum 
College 

2:30 PM   

Sarum College 2:30 PM Check in/Rest 
Sarum 
College 

2:45 PM 
 The history of a college in Salisbury dates back 

to 1220’s.  The oldest part to the college was 
built in 1677 and is still used today. 

Sarum College 2:45 PM Walk 
Salisbury 
Cathedral 

3:00 PM 
  

Salisbury 
Cathedral 

3:00 PM 
Wait/tour 
cathedral 

Salisbury 3:15 PM 

 The cathedral is regarded as one of the 

leading examples of Early English architecture: 
its main body was completed in 38 years and 
has been in use since 1258 

Salisbury 
Cathedral 

3:15 PM Tower Tour 
Salisbury 
Cathedral 

4:15 PM 

 The Salisbury Tower Tour will take you to the 

base for the iconic spire.  On the way you will 
see historic grffiti and original panes of stained 
glass 

Salisbury 
Cathedral 

4:15 PM Walk 
Sarum 
College 

4:30 PM 
  

Sarum College 4:30 PM Rest 
Sarum 
College 

5:30 PM 
  

Sarum College 5:30 PM Dinner Sarum 
College 

6:30 PM   

Sarum College 6:30 PM Discussion Sarum 
College 

7:30 PM   

Sarum College 7:30 PM Free Time Sarum 
College 

    



Depart from Depart 

Time 

Via Destination  Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Saturday, May 15: Day 6/12 

Sarum College 8:00 AM Breakfast Sarum College 9:00 AM  

Sarum College 9:00 AM Foot: Short Walk Sarum College 9:30 AM   

New Canal St 10:00 AM Tour Bus Stonehenge 10:33 AM Tour of Stonehenge. Though to have been 
begun about 3000 BC.  This monument 
took Neolithic builder about 1500 years to 
erect. 

Stonehenge 11:43 AM Tour Bus New Canal St 12:10 PM   

New Canal St 12:10 PM Foot: long walk Kings Head 
Pub 

12:30 PM   

Cathedral Hotel 12:30 PM Eat Cathedral 
Hotel 

1:30 PM   

Cathedral Hotel 1:30 PM Walk Hayballs Bikes 2:00 PM We will meet Graham the owner of 

Hayball’s bike shop who will provid us 

with well cared for bikes so we can ride 

through the Engllish country side. 

Hayballs Bikes 2:00 PM Bike Ride Old Sarum 2:30 PM Bike ride to Old Sarum.  We will be riding 

on busy streets.  Please ride single file, 

stop for all stop signs and stop lights, be 

aware of your surroundings.  
 

Old Sarum 2:30 PM Tour Old Sarum 3:30 PM Old Sarum is an Iron Age hillfort estimaged to 
have been around since 400 BC.   

Old Sarum 3:30 PM Bike Ride Hayballs Bikes 4:30 PM   

Hayballs Bikes 4:30 PM walk Sarum College 5:00 PM 
 

Sarum College 5:00 PM Discussion Sarum College 5:30 PM   

Sarum College 5:30 PM Free time       

          

 
          The movie is an exciting Venue.  Can 

cost $12.00 



Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Sunday, May 16: Day 7/12 

      

Sarum College 7:30 AM Pack Sarum 
College 

7:45 AM   

Salisbury Train 
Station 

7:45 AM walk Salisbury 
Train 

Station 

8:15 AM   

Salisbury Train 
Station 

8:15 AM Tickets Salisbury 
Train 

Station 

8:30 AM   

Salisbury Train 
Station 

8:30 AM Wait Salisbury 
train 

Station 

9:27 AM   

Salisbury Train 
Station 

9:27 AM Train London 
Waterloo 

11:15 AM Waterloo Station was built in 1848 and been in 
continuous use since that time.  It is named 
after the eponymous bridge which was named 
after the Battle of Waterloo 

London 
Waterloo 

11:15 AM Walk Restaurant 11:45 AM   

Walrus Hostel 11:45 AM Lunch Walrus 
Hostel 

12:45 PM   

Walrus Hostel 12:45 PM Rest Walrus 
Hostel 

2:00 PM  The hostel is cozy and central to all 
our venues in London 

Walrus Hostel 2:00 PM Check-in Walrus 
Hostel 

2:30 PM   

Walrus Hostel 2:30 PM Walk London Eye 3:00 PM  The London Eye first opened in 2000 and was 

designed as an attraction to help usher in the 
new millennium. With32 capsules which can 
carry 25 people the Eye can carry about 15000 
visitors daily. 

London Eye 4:30 PM Ride London Eye 5:30 PM 

Includes pictures and cruse ride 

London Eye 5:30 PM Walk Restaurant 5:00 PM   

Restaurant 5:00 PM Eat Restaurant 6:30 PM  
Restaurant 6:45 PM Walk London Eye 

Cruse 
7:45 PM  The cruse is a 40 minute sightseeing tour 

along the River Thames.  A few of the sights are 
the House of Parliament, The Tower of London 
and Tower bridge. 

 
7:45 PM walk   8:00 PM Free time.  You can explore, shop, 

or time  to  journal 

            



Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination 

Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Monday, May 17: Day 8/12 

The Walrus Hostel 8:00 AM Breakfast The Walrus 

Hostel 
9:00 AM  

 

9:30 AM Walk Tower of 

London 
10:00 

AM 

  

Tower of London 10:00 

AM 

Tour Tower of 

London 
11:30 

AM 

William the Conqueror built the 

White Tower in 1066 as a 

demonstration fo Norman power 

siting it strategically on the River 

Thams to act as both fortress and 

gateway to the capital 
Tower of London 11:30 

AM 

Walk Restaurant 12:00 PM   

Restaurant 12:00 PM Mouth Restaurant 1:00 PM   

Restaurant 1:00 PM Walk London Bridge 

Station 
1:20 PM   

London Bridge 

Station 
1:30 PM Train & Walk Bethlem 

Museum of 

the Mind 

2:30 PM Oyster Card 

Bethlem Museum of 

the Mond 
2:30 PM Tour Bethlem 

Museum of 

the Mind 

4:00 PM Bethlem Museum of the Mind is 
a museum focusing on the history 
of Bethlem Royal Hospital, its 
programme of care, and its 
patients.  

Bethlem Museum of 

the Mind 
5:30 PM Train & Walk London 

Bridge 

Station 

6:30 PM   

London Bridge 

Station 
6:30 PM walk Queens 

Walk 

6:45 PM The Queen's Walk is a 
promenade located on the 
southern bank of the River Thames 
in London, England, between 
Lambeth Bridge and Tower Bridge. 
... This is a convenient route of 
several miles for tourists 
to walk from the London Eye 
Ferris wheel past numerous 
attractions to Tower Bridge and the 
Tower of London. 

Queens walk 7:00 PM Walk Restaurant 7:15 PM   

Queens walk 7:00 PM Walk Restaurant 7:15 PM   

Restaurant 7:15 PM Eat Restaurant 8:15 PM   

Restaurant 8:15 PM Walk 
 

    



Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Tuesday, May 18: Day 9/12 

The Walrus 

Hostel 

8:00 AM Breakfast    

     
Free day for you to travel about 

London at your leisure. 

Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Wednesday, May 19: Day 10/12 

The Walrus Hostel 5:00 AM Pack 
The Walrus 

Hostel 
5:30 AM 

 

The Walrus Hostel 5:30 AM Walk 
London 

Waterloo 
station 

6:24 AM 
  

London Waterloo 
Station 

6:24 AM Train Gatwick 7:07 AM   

Gatwick 7:07 AM Walk Ryan Air 
Desk 

7:30 AM   

Ryan Air Desk 7:30 AM Walk Ryan Air 8:00 AM   

Ryan Air 8:50 AM Air Dublin 
Airport 

10:10 AM   

Dublin Airport 10:10 AM Bus Dublin City 
Center 

10:30 AM 
 

Dublin City Center 10:30 AM Walk Abigail's 
Hostel 

10:45 AM Drop off bags 

Abigail's Hostel 10:45 AM Walk Restaurant 11:00 AM   

Restaurant 11:00 AM Eat Restaurant 12:00 PM   

Restaurant 12:00 PM walk Around 1:30 PM   

Around 1:30 PM walk Abigail's 
Hostel 

2:00 PM   

Abigail's Hostel 2:00 PM Check-in Abigail's 
Hostel 

3:00 AM 
 

Abigail's Hostel 3:00 PM Walk Irish Whiskey 
Museum 

3:30 PM   

Irish Whiskey 
Museum 

3:30 PM Tour Irish Whiskey 
Museum 

4:45 PM   The Irish Whiskey Museum is the home 

of everything Irish whiskey! Independent 
of all whiskey distilleries, there are over 
100 different types of Irish whiskey in the 
building. ... Finish the tour by becoming a 
true whiskey connoisseur with a tasting of 
3 (Classic) or 4 (Premium) 
different Irish whiskeys. 

Irish Whiskey 
Museum 

4:45 PM walk Fitzgerald's 5:00 PM   

Fitzgerald's 5:00 PM Eat Fitzgerald's 6:30 PM  Dinner on me  Fitzgerald's is a traditional 

Irish pub ideally situated on Aston Quay, 
in Dublin's thriving Temple Bar district. 

Fitzgerald's 7:15 PM Walk Abigail’s 
Hostel 

7:30 PM   



 

Times, places, and dates may vary depending on circumstances.  Make sure you familiarize yourself with the 

Tour Handbook, Release & Agreement form, Waiver and Release of Liability, and Rules of the Road.  

Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Thursday, May 20:  Day 11/12 

Abigail’s 

Hostel 
8:00 AM Breakfast   

 

 

 

   

FREE DAY IN TO 

EXPLORE DUBLIN 

AT YOUR LEISURE. 

Depart from 
Depart 

Time 
Via Destination  

Arrival 

Time 

Comments 

Friday, May 21: Day 12/12 

Abigail’s Hostel  Breakfast   Breakfast is included in Stay 

Abigail's Hostel   Bus Dublin 

AirPort 

  Round Trip already purchased.  

Tour Leader will not accompany 

Travelers to the airport. 

Dublin AirPort Various Various Various Various Round Trip already purchased.  

Tour Leader will not accompany 

Travelers to the airport. 

            

            

      


